
April 10, 2017 Page 1 of 1

41M  7039-00    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

5
5
5
5
8
8

 25.00
 45.00

 110.00
 130.00
 40.00
 60.00

29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA

NE
NW
SW
SE
NE
NW

1
2
3
4
5
6

Priority Date: DECEMBER 9, 1975 at 01:46 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 410.00

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/18/86.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/01/93.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Owners: CHERYL S CURRY 

GENE R CURRY 

130 CURRY RD

130 CURRY RD

VALIER, MT 59486

VALIER, MT 59486

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  410.00

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41M  7039-00 General Abstract

3.00 CFS

1,230.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: CARTWRIGHT COULEE

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMPDiversion Means: 

Pump Size: 100.00 HP

Period of Diversion:APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 30

1 5 6W29NSENWNW PONDERA

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Volume: 1,230.00 AC-FT
SPRINKLERIrrigation Type:

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 30

Geocodes/Valid:  26-4096-05-2-02-02-0000 - Y 26-4096-08-1-01-01-0000 - Y

26-4096-08-2-03-01-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 9, 1975 at 01:46 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE


