STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41M 7039-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: CHERYL S CURRY

130 CURRY RD VALIER, MT 59486 GENE R CURRY 130 CURRY RD

130 CURRY RD VALIER, MT 59486

Priority Date: DECEMBER 9, 1975 at 01:46 P.M.

Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 9, 1975 at 01:46 P.M.

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Maximum Flow Rate: 3.00 CFS

Maximum Volume: 1,230.00 AC-FT

Maximum Acres: 410.00

Source Name: CARTWRIGHT COULEE
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 SENWNW 5 29N 6W PONDERA

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 30

Diversion Means: PUMP **Pump Size:** 100.00 HP

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 30

1,230.00 AC-FT

Place of Use:

Volume:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	County
1	25.00		NE	5	29N	6W	PONDERA
2	45.00		NW	5	29N	6W	PONDERA
3	110.00		SW	5	29N	6W	PONDERA
4	130.00		SE	5	29N	6W	PONDERA
5	40.00		NE	8	29N	6W	PONDERA
6	60.00		NW	8	29N	6W	PONDERA
TT 4 1	440.00						

Total: 410.00

Geocodes/Valid: 26-4096-05-2-02-0000 - Y 26-4096-08-1-01-01-0000 - Y

26-4096-08-2-03-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/18/86.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/01/93.